COVID-19 pandemic. This clause does not invalidate the valuation but implies that there is substantially more uncertainty than
under normal market conditions. Accordingly, the valuer cannot attach as much weight as usual to previous market evidence
for comparison purposes, and there is an increased risk that the price realised in an actual transaction would differ from the
value determined.

N O T E S  T O  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S
DECEMBER 31, 2020

T A  C O R P O R A T I O N  LT D
2 0 2 0  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

7 0

3	 CRITICAL ACCOUNTING JUDGEMENTS AND KEY SOURCES OF ESTIMATION UNCERTAINTY (CONTINUED)

3.2	 Key sources of estimation uncertainty (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Significant judgement is required when evaluating the inputs into the fair value determination of the investment property.
Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, would
have affected the fair value of the investment property by the amounts shown below. The effect of the COVID-19 pandemic has
meant that the range of reasonably possible changes is wider for the 2020 figures than for the comparative year.

2020 2019
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Adjusted price per square metre (2020: 15% movement;
2019: 10% movement)(i) 13,494 (13,494) 10,104 (10,104)

Projected revenue from property (2020: 10% movement;
2019: 5% movement)(ii) 8,120 (8,120) 4,480 (4,440)

Capitalisation rate (2020: 250 basis points movement;
2019: 150 basis points movement)(ii) (7,920) 9,840 (5,840) 6,720

(i)	 For direct comparison method (Note 13)

(ii)	 For income capitalisation method (Note 13)

3.2.3	 Expected credit losses of trade and other receivables and contract assets

When measuring ECL, the Group uses reasonable and supportable forward-looking information, which is based on assumptions
for the future movement of different economic drivers and how these drivers will affect each other.

Loss given default is an estimate of the loss arising on default. It is based on the difference between the contractual cash
flows due and those that the Group would expect to receive, taking into account cash flows from collateral and integral credit